

CS No.238/23

CHANDRA PAL SHARMA Vs. PUSHPA KANDPAL

16.09.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.

Plaintiff submits that his counsel is not available. Defendant submits that she is a senior citizen and she needs time to engage a counsel. It is also submitted by defendant that she has not been provided with the copy of entire paper book. Copy be supplied today only against acknowledgement.

Written statement be filed within three weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party. Thereafter, the plaintiff will be at liberty to file the replication, if any, with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings/disposal of interim application/further proceedings on 14.10.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.09.2023

sb