

CS 238/23
Chandra Pal Sharma vs. Pushpa Kandpal

18.09.2023

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff.
Husband of defendant in person.

An application was moved under Section 151 CPC for urgent hearing seeking interim stay in the favour of plaintiff. Heard on the application under Section 151 CPC. Considering the urgency plead, the application is allowed. The same stands disposed off.

Heard on the interim application. Till the next date of hearing i.e. 14.10.2023 the defendant is hereby restrained from selling the property in question.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. 14.10.2023.

Copy of order be given dasti, as prayed.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.09.2023

sb