

CS238/23

CHANDRA PAL SHARMA Vs. PUSHPA KANDPAL

14.10.2023

Present: Sh. Vivek Kumar Garg, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Tomar, Id. Counsel for defendant.

WS filed along with reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC on 07.10.2023. Copy already supplied. Replication not filed. Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff for filing the replication and the arguments on the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC. It is hereby made clear to Id. counsel for plaintiff that since he is taking the adjournment for the arguments on the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC, the interim order passed vide order dated 18.09.2023 will not be extended. At this stage, Id. Counsel for plaintiff submits that matter can be adjourned without extending the interim order dated 18.09.2023.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is allowed.

Put up for replication and arguments on the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC on 05.12.2023. Date is given as per the convenience of both the parties.

It is clarified that the interim order granted vide order dated 18.09.2023 is not extended till next date of hearing.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.10.2023 sb