

CS238/23

CHANDRA PAL SHARMA Vs. PUSHPA KANDPAL

05.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vivek Kumar Karan, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff
along with plaintiff
Sh. Jitender Kumar, ld. counsel for defendant
along with defendant.

Replication filed. Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is
out of station and request for adjournment is made.

Pleadings stands completed. Parties are directed to file
the affidavit as to the admission/denial of documents.

Parties to remain present in the court physically on the
NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC/admission-denial of
documents and framing of issues on 03.02.2024. Date is given as
per the convenience of both the parties.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.12.2023 sb