

30.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vivek Kumar Karan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith defendant.

Certain affidavits in terms of last order were filed by plaintiff for himself and one Samaydin. Counsel does not wish to rely on the same and the said affidavits are taken off the record. He has filed another affidavit of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Cost not paid in terms of order dated 30.03.2024. Plaintiff is directed to comply with the said order.

To come up for PE on 13.08.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.05.2024