

CS238/23
CHANDRA PAL SHARMA
Vs. PUSHPA KANDPAL

13.08.2024

Present: Sh. Vivek Kumar Karan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jitendra Kumar and Sh. Anil Tomar, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Cost paid.

Plaintiff has filed an affidavit of one Samaydin. Copy
supplied.

Plaintiff is not present for his evidence. Request for
adjournment made on behalf of the plaintiff is opposed by Counsel for
defendant on the ground that this is the 3rd date for plaintiff's
evidence.

Last and final opportunity granted to plaintiff to lead his
evidence subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid to defendant.

List for PE on 18.10.2024 and 19.10.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.08.2024