

CS238/23

CHANDRA PAL SHARMA Vs. PUSHPA KANDPAL

18.10.2024

Present: Sh. Vivek Kumar Karan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Defendant in person with Counsel.

Matter has been passed over three times to allow main
Counsel for defendant to appear for cross-examination of plaintiff.
Previous cost has been paid.

A fourth passover is sought in the matter, which cannot be
allowed, considering the matters already fixed.

It is already 12:44 PM and therefore, re-notify for
19.10.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.10.2024