

CS 238/23

CHANDRA PAL SHARMA Vs. PUSHPA KANDPAL

19.07.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Kumar and Sh. Vivek Kumar Karan,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jitendra Kumar and Sh. Anil Tomar, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

DW-1 Ms. Pushpa Kandpal recalled for cross-
examination. She is cross-examined and discharged.

List for further DE on 21.07.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.07.2025