

CS 238/23

CHANDRA PAL SHARMA Vs. PUSHPA KANDPAL

16.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.  
Sh. Jitendra Kumar and Sh. Anil Tomar, Ld. Counsel for  
defendant.

Defendant has filed affidavit of one Suresh Chander today. Copy already supplied. Defendant submits that another witness namely Sachidanand is also to be examined but his affidavit shall be filed later.

At request of plaintiff, matter is adjourned for today as Counsel for plaintiff is not available.

List for DE on 01.12.2025 and 02.12.2025.

Date of 17.10.2025 stands cancelled.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
16.10.2025